504181778 01/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4229411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU LI	11/10/2014
WILLARD BRUCE JONES	11/14/2014
RYAN WILHELM	11/03/2014
RICHARD WESLEY HOLLEY	11/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15408410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356237-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page1.tif source=356237-US-CNT Assignments As Recorded 2017-01-17#page2.tif source=356237-US-CNT Assignments As Recorded 2017-01-17#page3.tif

source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page4.tif source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page5.tif source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page6.tif source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page7.tif source=356237-US-CNT_Assignments As Recorded_2017-01-17#page8.tif

MS Docket No.: 356237.01

I YULL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ACCESS BLOCKING FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ŋ	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes, a	and i	equest	s,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat						
	LLC.	, One	a Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, W	ashingte	on 9809	32 (AS	SIGNEE	'S
				TATIVES), to						
				4 and giver						
				S - United St						
				plication No						

			f										n													
													Ш													
							•••••					****				*****		****			•••••					
***					•••••		****	*****			****							****			***					100
	: 0							****						44 V.	****	***		₩			***		***	***	****	33
	::0													** ¥			***		***		***	***				
														***				₩	₩		₩					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")).

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
14/630,435	February 24, 2015	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
15/408,410	January 17, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No. 320237.03

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Yu Li

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Willard Bruce Jones ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled " <u>ACCESS BLOCKING FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIV</u>
ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 356237.01

	will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reques	sts,
	ASSIGN	EE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techno	ology	Licensi	ng,
	LLC., O	ne Microso	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashington 980	052 (A	SSIGNE	E'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here in par	renthe	ses (fi	led
	on		and giv	en Appli	cation No			_ by
	the fo	llowing	Office) t	this
	APPLIC	ATION's A	oplication No	o., filing o	late, and Offic	ce, wh	en knov	wn;
X	was file	ed on <u>Octo</u>	<u>ber 26, 2014</u>	4 and wa	s given Appli	cation		
	No <u>62</u>	2/068,728	by t	he follov	ving Office			
	" US	SPTO	"	:				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/630,435	February 24, 2015	USPTO	
15/408,410	January 17, 2017	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 356237.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

10 Duice 1802-	1/14/0mm
Inventor's Signature	Date
Willard Bruce Jones	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Ryan Wilhelm ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ACCESS BLOCKING FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR here	eby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representa	tive, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Re	dmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESE	NTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on Octob	<u>er 26, 2014</u> and given Application No.
	62/068,728 by the following	Office <u>US - United States Patent and</u>
	Trademark Office) this APPL	ICATION's Application No., filing date
	and Office, when known;	
	was filed on	and was given Application

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
14/630,435	February 24, 2015	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
15/408,410	January 17, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 356237.01

, mana-manaamin-aaaa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-aa-	X.L
i i	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

juuu		
	ZZZZ	<u> [[-03-Z0]4</u>
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Ryan Wilhelm	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	*	(if other than English)
Luci		Can sources parament eventualism the

MS Docket No : 356237.01

MS Docket No.: <u>356237.01</u>

I <u>Richard Wesley Holley</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ACCESS BLOCKING FOR DATA LOSS PREVENTION IN COLLABORATIVE ENVIRONMENTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represental	ive, Mic	rosoft Te	chnology	Licensing,
	LLC.	, On	e Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, W	ashingtor	1 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN'	TATIVES), to	insert l	nere in pa	arenthese	es (filed on
	Octo	ber	26, 201	4 and giver	n Applica	ation No.	62/068,	728 by the
	follo	winç	ງ Office <u>ឬ</u>	<u>S - United S</u>	tates Pate	ent and Tr	<u>ademark</u>	<u>Office</u>) this
	APP	LICA'	TION's A	pplication No	o., filing i	date, and	Office, w	hen known;

	7						4			3																																												300			n	
1	٠,			о.	•			٠.		-2		w																			27		-	0	2			~		*	65		*	61				1	27	. 5		٠.	*	٠.		5 6	o'il	
5	ð.	1,51	15.4	٠, ١		ः	2	10	- 8	3	. 8	5 5																			21	ь.		×	5	m	1.7	• 2		5.5	R	σ.		3.1	5		43	. 2	۲.	,	5 2		Э.	В.	1	25		
9000	œ.	· (C)		ж.		0.5	· C					,,		نن		•	~	~	•	~	~	•	~	~~	•	•	~	~	•	-	44					7.0		•	***	23	•		~		0.00	700	~ 7		~			7	•					
																																								1																		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
14/630,435	February 24, 2015	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
15/408,410	January 17, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Page 1 of 2

ot of which is hereby acknowledged

MS Docket No.: 356237.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	11/4/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
/	
Richard Wesley Holley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 01/17/2017